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Table KS18 Tenure 

All Households 
All 

households 
Households: 

Owner 
occupied: 

Owns outright 

Households: 
Owner 

occupied: Owns 
with a mortgage 

or loan 

Households: 
Owner 

occupied: 
Shared 

ownership* 

Households: 
Rented from: 
Council (local 

authority) 

Households: 
Rented from: 

Housing 
Association/ 
Registered 

Social 
Landlord** 

Households: 
Rented from: 

Private landlord 
or letting agency 

Households: 
Rented from: 

Other*** 

England 20,451,427 5,969,670 
(29%) 

7,950,759 
(39%) 

133,693 
(1%) 

2,702,482 
(13%) 

1,238,246 
(6%) 

1,798,864 
(9%) 

657,713 
(3%) 

South East 3,287,489 1,028,194 
(31%) 

1,377,520 
(42%) 

25,745 
(1%) 

241,767 
(7%) 

217,198 
(7%) 

288,190 
(9%) 

108,875 
(3%) 

Berkshire 315,149 84,328 
(27%) 

144,027 
(46%) 

2,581 
(1%) 

23,809 
(8%) 

20,993 
(7%) 

28,667 
(9%) 

10,744 
(3%) 

BFBC 43,392 9,091 
(21%) 

22,161 
(51%) 

412 
(1%) 

5,968 
(14%) 

1,531 
(4%) 

2,828 
(7%) 

1,401 
(3%) 

RBC 57,877 14,511 
(25%) 

23,347 
(40%) 

726 
(1%) 

6,280 
(11%) 

2,850 
(5%) 

8,206 
(14%) 

1,957 
(3%) 

SBC 44,987 9,900 
(22%) 

19,814 
(44%) 

430 
(1%) 

7,410 
(16% 

1,972 
(4%) 

4,500 
(10%) 

961 
(2%) 

WBC 57,360 16,297 
(28% 

26,188 
(46%) 

407 
(1%) 

467 
(1%) 

7,460 
(13%) 

4,054 
(7%) 

2,487 
(4%) 

RBWM 54,261 17,172 
(32%) 

22,246 
(41%) 

241 
(0%) 

642 
(1%) 

6,091 
(11%) 

5,324 
(10%) 

2,545 
(5%) 

WDC 57,272 17,357 
(30%) 

30,271 
(53%) 

365 
(1%) 

3,042 
(5%) 

1,089 
(2%) 

3,755 
(7%) 

1,393 
(2%) 

All cells in this table have been randomly rounded to base 3. 
Notes: * Pays part rent and part mortgage.

   *** Includes Housing Co-operative and Charitable Trust.
   # Includes employer of a household member and relative or friend of a household 

member and living rent free. 
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Key: 
BFBC Bracknell Forest WBC West Berkshire 
RBC Reading RBWM Windsor and Maidenhead 
SBC Slough WDC Wokingham 

Percentage tenure of households for Bracknell Forest  Owner occupied: Owns 
outright

 Owner occupied: with a 
mortgage or loan

 Shared ownership*

 Rented from: Council 
(local authority) 

Rnted from: Housing 
Assocation / RSL *** 

Rented from: Private 
landlord or letting agency 

Rented from: Other# 
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