Table KS18 Tenure

All Households

	All	Households:	Households:	Households:	Households:	Households:	Households:	Households:
	households	Owner	Owner	Owner	Rented from:	Rented from:	Rented from:	Rented from:
		occupied:	occupied: Owns	occupied:	Council (local	Housing	Private landlord	Other***
		Owns outright	with a mortgage	Shared	authority)	Association/	or letting agency	
			or loan	ownership*		Registered		
						Social		
						Landlord**		
England	20,451,427	5,969,670	7,950,759	133,693	2,702,482	1,238,246	1,798,864	657,713
		(29%)	(39%)	(1%)	(13%)	(6%)	(9%)	(3%)
South East	3,287,489	1,028,194	1,377,520	25,745	241,767	217,198	288,190	108,875
		(31%)	(42%)	(1%)	(7%)	(7%)	(9%)	(3%)
Berkshire	315,149	84,328	144,027	2,581	23,809	20,993	28,667	10,744
		(27%)	(46%)	(1%)	(8%)	(7%)	(9%)	(3%)
BFBC	43,392	9,091	22,161	412	5,968	1,531	2,828	1,401
		(21%)	(51%)	(1%)	(14%)	(4%)	(7%)	(3%)
RBC	57,877	14,511	23,347	726	6,280	2,850	8,206	1,957
		(25%)	(40%)	(1%)	(11%)	(5%)	(14%)	(3%)
SBC	44,987	9,900	19,814	430	7,410	1,972	4,500	961
		(22%)	(44%)	(1%)	(16%	(4%)	(10%)	(2%)
WBC	57,360	16,297	26,188	407	467	7,460	4,054	2,487
		(28%	(46%)	(1%)	(1%)	(13%)	(7%)	(4%)
RBWM	54,261	17,172	22,246	241	642	6,091	5,324	2,545
		(32%)	(41%)	(0%)	(1%)	(11%)	(10%)	(5%)
WDC	57,272	17,357	30,271	365	3,042	1,089	3,755	1,393
		(30%)	(53%)	(1%)	(5%)	(2%)	(7%)	(2%)

All cells in this table have been randomly rounded to base 3.

Notes: * Pays part rent and part mortgage.

^{***} Includes Housing Co-operative and Charitable Trust.

[#] Includes employer of a household member and relative or friend of a household member and living rent free.

Key:

BFBC	Bracknell Forest	WBC	West Berkshire
RBC	Reading	RBWM	Windsor and Maidenhead
SBC	Slough	WDC	Wokingham

